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Minneapolis Track and Field Championships - 5/20/2014 to 5/22/2014

Minneapolis  Southwest  High  School
Results

Women 100 Meter Dash Class AA
=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Rilay, T'Nia               8 Mpls South             12.43      12.47Q  NWI  2
  2 Lewis, Jia                 8 Mpls Edison            12.14      12.49Q  NWI  1
  3 Gregory., Karlona         12 Mpls Washburn          12.48      12.72Q  NWI  2
  4 Smith, August             11 Mpls Southwest         12.99      13.29Q  NWI  1
  5 Doyle, Erin                9 Mpls Washburn          13.35      13.52Q  NWI  1
  6 Hayes, Malaysia            9 Mpls Edison            13.65      13.63Q  NWI  2
  7 Feser, Taechrisdae        11 Mpls Patrick Henry     13.50      13.77q  NWI  2
  8 Abdul-wahid, Hamilah      11 Mpls Patrick Henry     13.40      13.87q  NWI  2
  9 Davis, Akaylia            10 Mpls Patrick Henry     13.70      13.88   NWI  1
 10 Adegboyega, Oluyemisi     10 Mpls Southwest         14.28      14.13   NWI  2
 11 Richardson, Orelanda       9 Mpls Southwest         14.64      14.17   NWI  1
 12 Gregory, Alexis            9 Mpls Washburn          13.51      14.24   NWI  1
 13 Wilson, Xavier            10 Mpls South             15.07      15.20   NWI  1
 14 Bower, Arianna             9 Mpls Roosevelt         15.50      15.50   NWI  2
 15 Hembre, Rheanna           10 Mpls Roosevelt         17.60      17.47   NWI  2
 -- Rodriguez-Grayes, Aiyama   9 Mpls Edison                          NT   NWI  1

Women 100 Meter Dash Class AA
=====================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
Finals
  1 Lewis, Jia                 8 Mpls Edison            12.49      12.39   NWI  10
  2 Rilay, T'Nia               8 Mpls South             12.47      12.45   NWI   8
  3 Gregory., Karlona         12 Mpls Washburn          12.72      12.73   NWI   6
  4 Smith, August             11 Mpls Southwest         13.29      13.40   NWI   4
  5 Doyle, Erin                9 Mpls Washburn          13.52      13.62   NWI   2
  6 Hayes, Malaysia            9 Mpls Edison            13.63      13.66   NWI   1
  7 Feser, Taechrisdae        11 Mpls Patrick Henry     13.77      13.89   NWI
  8 Abdul-wahid, Hamilah      11 Mpls Patrick Henry     13.87      13.92   NWI

Women 200 Meter Dash Class AA
=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Lewis, Jia                 8 Mpls Edison            25.85      25.74Q  NWI  1
  2 Lewis, Jada                9 Mpls Edison            26.05      26.08Q  NWI  2
  3 Gregory., Karlona         12 Mpls Washburn          26.20      26.26Q  NWI  3
  4 Rilay, T'Nia               8 Mpls South             26.05      26.93Q  NWI  3
  5 Rajacich, Macy             9 Mpls Washburn          26.55      27.72Q  NWI  2
  6 Smith, August             11 Mpls Southwest         27.90      27.74Q  NWI  1
  7 Odom, Cali                10 Mpls Southwest         28.42      28.14q  NWI  3
  8 Hayes, Malaysia            9 Mpls Edison            28.65      28.35q  NWI  2
  9 Feser, Taechrisdae        11 Mpls Patrick Henry     28.00      28.42   NWI  2
 10 Smith, Aubrey             10 Mpls Southwest         28.10      28.59   NWI  3
 11 Abdul-wahid, Hamilah      11 Mpls Patrick Henry     28.70      28.68   NWI  1
 12 Sen, Srija                12 Mpls South             31.77      30.36   NWI  3
 13 Bower, Arianna             9 Mpls Roosevelt         33.40      32.83   NWI  3
 14 Hembre, Rheanna           10 Mpls Roosevelt         37.00      36.13   NWI  2
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Women 200 Meter Dash Class AA
=====================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
Finals
  1 Lewis, Jia                 8 Mpls Edison            25.74      25.76   NWI  10
  2 Gregory., Karlona         12 Mpls Washburn          26.26      26.16   NWI   8
  3 Rilay, T'Nia               8 Mpls South             26.93      26.39   NWI   6
  4 Lewis, Jada                9 Mpls Edison            26.08      26.59   NWI   4
  5 Rajacich, Macy             9 Mpls Washburn          27.72      27.46   NWI   2
  6 Odom, Cali                10 Mpls Southwest         28.14      28.19   NWI   1
  7 Hayes, Malaysia            9 Mpls Edison            28.35      28.23   NWI
  8 Smith, August             11 Mpls Southwest         27.74      28.27   NWI

Women 400 Meter Dash Class AA
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Grace, Robbie              7 Mpls Southwest       1:02.10      59.46Q  1
  2 Croce, Elliane            12 Mpls Washburn        1:00.51    1:00.95Q  2
  3 Lewis, Jada                9 Mpls Edison            57.18    1:00.03Q  1
  4 Ryan, Nicki                9 Mpls Washburn        1:05.44    1:06.55Q  2
  5 Wagener, Carmen           11 Mpls Washburn        1:01.10    1:02.15Q  1
  6 Green, Emily              12 Mpls Southwest       1:07.90    1:10.06Q  2
  7 Page, Avery                7 Mpls Edison          1:05.00    1:09.60q  1
  8 Fonder, Jenesis           10 Mpls South           1:09.23    1:10.71q  1
  9 Flora, Meghan              9 Mpls South           1:18.00    1:12.21   1
 10 Bierauer, Alicia          11 Mpls South           1:08.55    1:12.66   2
 11 Richmond, Daisy           11 Mpls Southwest       1:14.80    1:14.73   2
 12 Portillo, Gloria          11 Mpls Patrick Henry   1:15.30    1:15.13   1
 13 Kueng, Taylor              9 Mpls Patrick Henry              1:16.20   2
 -- Webber, Donnia             7 Mpls Edison          1:10.00         NT   2
 -- Vang, Jessie               9 Mpls Patrick Henry                   NT   2

Women 400 Meter Dash Class AA
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Lewis, Jada                9 Mpls Edison          1:00.03      58.84   10
  2 Grace, Robbie              7 Mpls Southwest         59.46      59.20    8
  3 Croce, Elliane            12 Mpls Washburn        1:00.95    1:00.31    6
  4 Wagener, Carmen           11 Mpls Washburn        1:02.15    1:00.61    4
  5 Ryan, Nicki                9 Mpls Washburn        1:06.55    1:06.98    2
  6 Fonder, Jenesis           10 Mpls South           1:10.71    1:09.89    1
  7 Green, Emily              12 Mpls Southwest       1:10.06    1:14.22

Women 800 Meter Run Class AA
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Goetz, Greta              10 Mpls Washburn        2:26.60    2:24.14Q  1
  2 White, Greta              11 Mpls Washburn        2:26.80    2:27.64Q  2
  3 Keire, Emma                8 Mpls South           2:28.20    2:26.97Q  1
  4 Counihan, Abby            12 Mpls Southwest       2:26.90    2:28.84Q  2
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....Women 800 Meter Run Class AA
  5 Croce, Julia               9 Mpls Washburn        2:39.60    2:33.31Q  2
  6 Counihan, Ella            12 Mpls Southwest       2:40.10    2:39.22Q  1
  7 Willford, Ella            11 Mpls Southwest       2:37.10    2:36.25q  2
  8 Kaelin, Kathleen          10 Mpls South           2:36.70    2:37.72q  2
  9 Zylstra, Priyanka         12 Mpls South           2:43.30    2:45.49   1

Women 800 Meter Run Class AA
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Goetz, Greta              10 Mpls Washburn        2:24.14    2:23.88   10
  2 Keire, Emma                8 Mpls South           2:26.97    2:26.25    8
  3 White, Greta              11 Mpls Washburn        2:27.64    2:29.29    6
  4 Kaelin, Kathleen          10 Mpls South           2:37.72    2:36.69    4
  5 Croce, Julia               9 Mpls Washburn        2:33.31    2:37.69    2
  6 Counihan, Ella            12 Mpls Southwest       2:39.22    2:38.33    1
  7 Willford, Ella            11 Mpls Southwest       2:36.25    2:38.60

Women 1600 Meter Run Class AA
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Covert, Emily              7 Mpls Washburn        5:13.70    5:11.45   10
  2 Oscarson, Hannah          10 Mpls Washburn        5:32.70    5:23.22    8
  3 Ryden, Anna               12 Mpls Southwest       5:37.00    5:27.50    6
  4 Counihan, Abby            12 Mpls Southwest       5:37.00    5:27.63    4
  5 Lieske, Jenna             10 Mpls Southwest       5:37.00    5:27.70    2
  6 Peterson, Elisha          11 Mpls Washburn        5:50.30    5:45.18    1
  7 Cook, Ella                 7 Mpls South           6:01.00    5:54.12

Women 3200 Meter Run Class AA
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Covert, Emily              7 Mpls Washburn       11:07.70   11:21.64   10
  2 Oscarson, Hannah          10 Mpls Washburn       11:59.40   11:40.26    8
  3 Ellingson, Melana         10 Mpls Southwest      12:50.00   12:38.85    6
  4 Pfister, Maria            12 Mpls Southwest      12:50.00   12:43.02    4
  5 Aubart, Margaret          10 Mpls Southwest      12:50.00   12:50.03    2
  6 Peterson, Elisha          11 Mpls Washburn       12:55.80   13:01.67    1
  7 Cook, Ella                 7 Mpls South          12:56.20   13:23.73
  8 Devore, Molly              9 Mpls South          13:28.60   13:28.30
  9 Barnett-Cashman, Celina    9 Mpls South          13:06.50   13:31.84
 -- Oliver, Olga               9 Mpls Edison                          NT

Women 100 Meter Hurdles Class AA
=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Abdullah, Nailah           9 Mpls South             19.07      18.13Q  NWI  1
  2 Stark, Rachel             10 Mpls Washburn          18.80      18.20Q  NWI  2
  3 Moen, Allison              8 Mpls Edison            18.58      18.60Q  NWI  1
  4 Mackin, Andrea            11 Mpls Southwest         18.99      18.70Q  NWI  2
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....Women 100 Meter Hurdles Class AA
  5 Metz, Alaina              10 Mpls Southwest         19.07      18.80Q  NWI  2
  6 Ricks, Trayonna           12 Mpls Washburn          19.50      19.20Q  NWI  1
  7 Heath, Jahcree             9 Mpls Patrick Henry     20.50      20.10q  NWI  1
  8 Caprini, Sofia             9 Mpls Patrick Henry     20.00      20.16q  NWI  2
  9 Richardson, Orelanda       9 Mpls Southwest         20.27      20.52   NWI  1
 10 Maybone, Jemala           12 Mpls Washburn          19.00      21.67   NWI  1
 11 Webber, Elisia             9 Mpls Edison            19.00      21.93   NWI  2
 12 Brown, Patricia           10 Mpls South             23.48      22.70   NWI  2
 -- Ifonlaja, Temi            11 Mpls Patrick Henry     19.80         NT   NWI  2
 -- Reyes, Michelle            9 Mpls Edison            19.50         NT   NWI  1
 -- White, Rachael            10 Mpls South             21.99         NT   NWI  2

Women 100 Meter Hurdles Class AA
=====================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
Finals
  1 Stark, Rachel             10 Mpls Washburn          18.20      17.75   NWI  10
  2 Abdullah, Nailah           9 Mpls South             18.13      18.05   NWI   8
  3 Moen, Allison              8 Mpls Edison            18.60      18.72   NWI   6
  4 Mackin, Andrea            11 Mpls Southwest         18.70      18.90   NWI   4
  5 Metz, Alaina              10 Mpls Southwest         18.80      18.98   NWI   2
  6 Ricks, Trayonna           12 Mpls Washburn          19.20      19.62   NWI   1
  7 Heath, Jahcree             9 Mpls Patrick Henry     20.10      20.29   NWI
  8 Caprini, Sofia             9 Mpls Patrick Henry     20.16      20.59   NWI

Women 300 Meter Hurdles Class AA
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Turner, Averi             12 Mpls Southwest         52.18      49.77Q  2
  2 Stark, Rachel             10 Mpls Washburn          49.20      50.34Q  1
  3 Stark, Elizabeth           8 Mpls Washburn          52.70      51.21Q  1
  4 Webber, Elisia             9 Mpls Edison            52.50      53.74Q  2
  5 Wilson, Simone             9 Mpls Southwest         52.97      53.11Q  1
  6 Bauermeister, LuLu        11 Mpls Washburn          56.00      54.18Q  2
  7 Abdullah, Nailah           9 Mpls South             55.09      54.44q  2
  8 Metz, Alaina              10 Mpls Southwest         54.75      55.18q  2
  9 Caprini, Sofia             9 Mpls Patrick Henry     55.85      56.15   1
 10 Vaughn, Shanice            8 Mpls Edison            55.15      56.68   1
 11 Schultz, Jessica          12 Mpls South           1:00.45      59.36   2
 -- White, Rachael            10 Mpls South           1:06.40         NT   1

Women 300 Meter Hurdles Class AA
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Turner, Averi             12 Mpls Southwest         49.77      49.74   10
  2 Stark, Elizabeth           8 Mpls Washburn          51.21      50.77    8
  3 Stark, Rachel             10 Mpls Washburn          50.34      51.17    6
  4 Wilson, Simone             9 Mpls Southwest         53.11      51.47    4
  5 Abdullah, Nailah           9 Mpls South             54.44      52.68    2
  6 Bauermeister, LuLu        11 Mpls Washburn          54.18      53.62    1
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....Women 300 Meter Hurdles Class AA
  7 Webber, Elisia             9 Mpls Edison            53.74      53.68
  8 Metz, Alaina              10 Mpls Southwest         55.18      55.55

Women 4x100 Meter Relay Class AA
================================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Mpls Edison  'A'                                    50.90      50.73   10
  2 Mpls Washburn  'A'                                  50.11      51.00    8
  3 Mpls Patrick Henry  'A'                             52.67      52.44    6
  4 Mpls South  'A'                                     58.77      58.98    4
 -- Mpls Southwest  'A'                                 53.70         DQ

Women 4x200 Meter Relay Class AA
================================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Mpls Washburn  'A'                                1:47.50    1:48.54   10
  2 Mpls Southwest  'A'                               1:52.48    1:52.33    8
  3 Mpls South  'A'                                   2:01.20    2:02.95    6
  4 Mpls Edison  'A'                                             2:08.05    4

Women 4x400 Meter Relay Class AA
================================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Mpls Washburn  'A'                                4:14.30    4:14.24   10
  2 Mpls Southwest  'A'                               4:21.97    4:16.85    8
  3 Mpls South  'A'                                   4:38.50    4:40.64    6
  4 Mpls Edison  'A'                                             4:49.48    4

Women 4x800 Meter Relay Class AA
================================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Mpls Washburn  'A'                                9:46.10    9:58.12   10
  2 Mpls Southwest  'A'                              10:19.00   10:39.28    8
  3 Mpls South  'A'                                  10:40.50   11:41.95    6
  4 Mpls Edison  'A'                                            12:54.66    4

Women High Jump Class AA
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Turner, Averi             12 Mpls Southwest       5-00.00    4-10.00   10
  2 Croce, Elliane            12 Mpls Washburn        4-08.00    4-10.00    8
  3 Savage, Andrea            12 Mpls Southwest       4-10.00    4-10.00    6
  4 Jackson, Dominique        11 Mpls Southwest       4-08.00    4-08.00    4
  5 Keire, Emma                8 Mpls South           4-06.00    4-06.00    2
  6 Abdullah, Nailah           9 Mpls South           4-06.00    4-06.00    1
  7 Vaughn, Shanice            8 Mpls Edison          4-10.00    4-06.00
  8 Page, Avery                7 Mpls Edison          4-06.00    4-04.00
  8 Moen, Allison              8 Mpls Edison          4-08.00    4-04.00
  8 Phillips, Kendall          8 Mpls Washburn        4-04.00    4-04.00
 -- Bauermeister, LuLu        11 Mpls Washburn        4-06.00         NH
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Women Pole Vault Class AA
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Thill, Grace              11 Mpls Southwest       7-06.00    7-06.00   10
  2 Amos, Natasha              9 Mpls Southwest       7-00.00    7-00.00    8
  3 Quaidoo, Sjournee         10 Mpls South           6-06.00    7-00.00    6
  4 Green, Emily              12 Mpls Southwest       8-00.00    7-00.00    4
  5 Harrison, Abigail         11 Mpls South           6-06.00    6-00.00    2
  6 Nichols, Liberty           9 Mpls South           6-06.00    5-00.00    1

Women Long Jump Class AA
=====================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
  1 Gregory., Karlona         12 Mpls Washburn       15-08.00   16-07.50   NWI  10
  2 Stiffin, Taloria          12 Mpls Washburn       15-07.00   15-03.50   NWI   8
  3 Grace, Robbie              7 Mpls Southwest      15-10.00   14-08.50   NWI   6
  4 Tufuesson, Natalie        10 Mpls Washburn       15-02.00   14-07.50   NWI   4
  5 Savage, Andrea            12 Mpls Southwest      14-00.00   14-06.00   NWI   2
  6 Smith, Aubrey             10 Mpls Southwest      14-03.00   14-05.50   NWI   1
  7 Rilay, T'Nia               8 Mpls South          17-00.00   14-04.50   NWI
  8 Hayes, Malaysia            9 Mpls Edison         15-02.00   14-03.50   NWI
  9 Webber, Elisia             9 Mpls Edison                    12-08.00   NWI
 -- Lewis, Jada                9 Mpls Edison         16-05.00         ND   NWI
 -- Soto, Madelyn              9 Mpls South          13-05.00         ND   NWI

Women Triple Jump Class AA
=====================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
  1 Turner, Averi             12 Mpls Southwest      32-11.00   33-08.00   NWI  10
  2 Savage, Andrea            12 Mpls Southwest      31-06.00   32-06.50   NWI   8
  3 Stiffin, Taloria          12 Mpls Washburn       33-10.00   32-01.25   NWI   6
  4 Reinikka, Lily             8 Mpls Southwest      31-04.00   31-09.00   NWI   4
  5 Kelly, Anna                8 Mpls Washburn       30-10.00   30-05.00   NWI   2
  6 Bauermeister, LuLu        11 Mpls Washburn       30-02.00   28-08.50   NWI   1
  7 Vaughn, Shanice            8 Mpls Edison         29-05.00   28-02.00   NWI

Women Shot Put Class AA
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Washington, Lytrisha      12 Mpls Edison         30-02.00   31-08.00   10
  2 Todd, Danita              10 Mpls Washburn       29-05.00   31-01.00    8
  3 Smith, August             11 Mpls Southwest      30-02.00   30-11.00    6
  4 MaGee, Chelsea            12 Mpls Washburn       30-06.00   29-11.50    4
  5 Phillips, Kendall          8 Mpls Washburn       29-09.50   29-10.00    2
  6 Lee, Tera-Nay             10 Mpls Southwest      26-02.00   28-07.00    1
  7 McGuffey, Madison         12 Mpls South          28-08.00   27-08.00
  8 Linster, Camryn           12 Mpls South          25-08.00   26-09.50
  9 Gloege, Merriah           10 Mpls Southwest      22-06.00   22-09.00
 10 Stave, Dalene             10 Mpls Edison         22-05.00   22-07.50
 11 Hall, Tykaia              10 Mpls Edison         25-08.00   20-06.50
 12 Modahl, Haley             12 Mpls Edison         23-05.00  x20-06.00
 -- Palmer, Carmen            12 Mpls South          24-02.00         ND
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Women Discus Throw Class AA
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 McGuffey, Madison         12 Mpls South             91-00      93-10   10
  2 Linster, Camryn           12 Mpls South             98-00      91-07    8
  3 MaGee, Chelsea            12 Mpls Washburn       91-07.50      91-03    6
  4 Todd, Danita              10 Mpls Washburn          88-00      85-06    4
  5 Phillips, Kendall          8 Mpls Washburn          79-00      70-04    2
  6 Odom, Cali                10 Mpls Southwest         68-03      68-08    1
  7 Lengvenis, Lily           10 Mpls Southwest         64-00      64-10
  8 Hall, Tykaia              10 Mpls Edison                       64-08
  9 Stave, Dalene             10 Mpls Edison            65-08      57-08
 10 Willford, Ella            11 Mpls Southwest         67-09      55-00
 11 Washington, Lytrisha      12 Mpls Edison            75-00      54-02
 12 Modahl, Haley             12 Mpls Edison            60-00     x43-08
 13 Palmer, Carmen            12 Mpls South             83-03      36-09
 -- Ifonlaja, Temi            11 Mpls Patrick Henry     57-02         ND

Men 100 Meter Dash Class AA
=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Thomas, Keyon             11 Minneapolis            11.57      11.55Q  NWI  2
  2 Jackson, Javonta          11 Mpls Patrick Henry     11.30      11.69Q  NWI  1
  3 Hampton, Nate             10 Minneapolis            12.27      12.07Q  NWI  3
  4 Sallahudin, Tanzil        10 Minneapolis South*     12.07      12.01Q  NWI  1
  5 Dennis, Shamar            11 Mpls Roosevelt         11.70      12.18Q  NWI  3
  6 Boodoo, Kevin             11 Mpls Southwest         12.50      12.36Q  NWI  2
  7 Abba, Bobby               11 Mpls Washburn          11.75      12.03q  NWI  1
  8 Demery, Kiley             10 Mpls Southwest         12.50      12.11q  NWI  1
  9 Collins, Craig            12 Mpls Washburn          11.64      12.24   NWI  3
 10 McCain, Dijon             11 Mpls Patrick Henry     12.01      12.47   NWI  2
 11 Perry, Quindell            9 Mpls Edison            12.48      12.50   NWI  1
 12 Sanders, William           9 Mpls Washburn                     12.51   NWI  3
 13 Jo, Younho                12 Minneapolis South*     12.76      12.54   NWI  3
 14 Strickling, Kalonji       12 Mpls Patrick Henry     12.10      12.59   NWI  2
 15 Rounds, Chris              9 Minneapolis South*     12.79      12.91   NWI  3
 16 McReynolds, Allente        9 Mpls Roosevelt         13.10      13.49   NWI  2
 17 Lawler, Sanjay             9 Mpls Roosevelt         13.60      14.11   NWI  1
 -- Funches, Earnest           9 Mpls Edison                          NT   NWI  1
 -- Hargrove, Lorenzo         12 Minneapolis            12.32         NT   NWI  2

Men 100 Meter Dash Class AA
=====================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
Finals
  1 Thomas, Keyon             11 Minneapolis            11.55      11.60   NWI  10
  2 Jackson, Javonta          11 Mpls Patrick Henry     11.69      11.81   NWI   8
  3 Abba, Bobby               11 Mpls Washburn          12.03      12.14   NWI   6
  4 Sallahudin, Tanzil        10 Minneapolis South*     12.01      12.18   NWI   4
  5 Hampton, Nate             10 Minneapolis            12.07      12.23   NWI   2
  6 Dennis, Shamar            11 Mpls Roosevelt         12.18      12.58   NWI   1
  7 Demery, Kiley             10 Mpls Southwest         12.11      12.63   NWI
  8 Boodoo, Kevin             11 Mpls Southwest         12.36      12.88   NWI
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Men 200 Meter Dash Class AA
=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Sharif, Mohamed           11 Mpls Washburn          23.77      23.09Q  NWI  3
  2 Lossow, Malachi            9 Minneapolis South*     24.40      23.63Q  NWI  1
  3 Thomas, Keyon             11 Minneapolis            23.71      23.71Q  NWI  2
  4 Reed, Kenny               12 Minneapolis            25.02      23.71Q  NWI  3
  5 Jackson, Javonta          11 Mpls Patrick Henry     23.20      23.90Q  NWI  1
  6 Awoode, Badamasi          12 Minneapolis            25.02      24.65Q  NWI  2
  7 Jacobsen, Austin          12 Minneapolis South*     24.00      23.91q  NWI  3
  8 Sallahudin, Tanzil        10 Minneapolis South*     24.89      24.68q  NWI  2
  9 Calland, Chris            10 Mpls Southwest         24.10      24.73   NWI  1
 10 Dennis, Shamar            11 Mpls Roosevelt         24.60      24.81   NWI  3
 11 Ray, Lamar                11 Mpls Southwest         24.10      24.98   NWI  3
 12 Easter, Liam              12 Mpls Washburn          24.33      25.21   NWI  2
 13 Mahammed, Abdul           11 Mpls Washburn          24.88      25.47   NWI  1
 14 Strickling, Kalonji       12 Mpls Patrick Henry     24.60      25.58   NWI  3
 15 McCain, Dijon             11 Mpls Patrick Henry     24.00      25.71   NWI  2
 16 Mendez-Perez, Ismael      11 Mpls Edison            25.00      26.47   NWI  1
 17 Lawler, Sanjay             9 Mpls Roosevelt         28.50      28.57   NWI  1
 18 Tobar, Jaime              10 Mpls Roosevelt         28.90      31.22   NWI  2

Men 200 Meter Dash Class AA
=====================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
Finals
  1 Sharif, Mohamed           11 Mpls Washburn          23.09      23.14   NWI  10
  2 Jackson, Javonta          11 Mpls Patrick Henry     23.90      23.61   NWI   8
  3 Thomas, Keyon             11 Minneapolis            23.71      23.77   NWI   6
  4 Jacobsen, Austin          12 Minneapolis South*     23.91      23.81   NWI   4
  5 Lossow, Malachi            9 Minneapolis South*     23.63      23.84   NWI   2
  6 Reed, Kenny               12 Minneapolis            23.71      24.64   NWI   1
  7 Sallahudin, Tanzil        10 Minneapolis South*     24.68      24.78   NWI
  8 Awoode, Badamasi          12 Minneapolis            24.65      25.78   NWI

Men 400 Meter Dash Class AA
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Sharif, Mohamed           11 Mpls Washburn          51.33      50.72Q  1
  2 Reed, Kenny               12 Minneapolis            53.27      51.71Q  3
  3 Jacobsen, Austin          12 Minneapolis South*     52.24      52.70Q  2
  4 Marita-Davis, Ryan        12 Mpls Southwest         52.30      53.31Q  3
  5 Abdujalil, Hamza          10 Minneapolis South*     54.14      54.53Q  1
  6 Lopno, Will                9 Mpls Southwest         56.70      55.17Q  2
  7 Smith, Elerson            10 Minneapolis South*     54.75      53.81q  3
  8 Roche, Jackson            11 Mpls Southwest         56.40      55.83q  1
  9 Sartin, Sivan             10 Mpls Washburn          55.80      56.91   2
 10 Morales-CosKran, Kilian   12 Mpls Washburn          56.55      57.42   3
 11 Colburn, Chazz            11 Mpls Patrick Henry   1:02.02      58.41   2
 12 Harris, Tyrone             9 Mpls Patrick Henry   1:00.00      58.62   3
 13 Hollins, Malik            12 Mpls Edison            53.80      58.64   2
 14 Reynolds, Dakaar          11 Mpls Patrick Henry   1:00.74      58.77   1
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....Men 400 Meter Dash Class AA
 15 McGuire, Declan            9 Mpls Roosevelt       1:02.50    1:01.33   1
 -- McGill, Isaiah             9 Mpls Edison                          NT   3
 -- Payne, leon                8 Minneapolis          1:05.63         NT   2

Men 400 Meter Dash Class AA
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Sharif, Mohamed           11 Mpls Washburn          50.72      50.72   10
  2 Reed, Kenny               12 Minneapolis            51.71      51.05    8
  3 Jacobsen, Austin          12 Minneapolis South*     52.70      51.69    6
  4 Smith, Elerson            10 Minneapolis South*     53.81      53.49    4
  5 Abdujalil, Hamza          10 Minneapolis South*     54.53      54.39    2
  6 Marita-Davis, Ryan        12 Mpls Southwest         53.31      54.99    1
  7 Lopno, Will                9 Mpls Southwest         55.17      55.86
  8 Roche, Jackson            11 Mpls Southwest         55.83      57.00

Men 800 Meter Run Class AA
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Smith, Malcolm            12 Mpls Southwest       2:05.90    2:06.66Q  3
  2 White, Connor             11 Mpls Washburn        2:10.80    2:07.74Q  2
  3 Isola, Abram              12 Minneapolis South*   2:11.60    2:09.60Q  1
  4 Mansfield, Xavier          9 Mpls Patrick Henry   2:12.85    2:07.56Q  3
  5 Meyer, Andres              9 Mpls Southwest       2:12.30    2:10.17Q  1
  6 Villalta, Matthew         12 Mpls Southwest       2:07.60    2:10.81Q  2
  7 Covert, Chris             11 Mpls Washburn        2:14.20    2:10.69q  3
  8 Samuelsom, Nate           11 Mpls Washburn        2:15.80    2:11.80q  1
  9 Talabi, Montrea            8 Mpls Edison          2:05.00    2:14.45   2
 10 Elliot, Enock             11 Minneapolis          2:25.80    2:14.52   2
 11 Hollins, Malik            12 Mpls Edison          2:00.00    2:14.60   1
 12 Casey, Eamonn             12 Minneapolis South*   2:16.10    2:18.99   2
 13 Hanshi, Abdidahir         12 Minneapolis South*   2:22.80    2:21.71   3
 14 McGuire, Declan            9 Mpls Roosevelt       2:32.50    2:30.29   1
 15 Mendez-Perez, Ismael      11 Mpls Edison          2:20.00    2:34.02   3
 16 Bille, Rene                9 Mpls Roosevelt                  2:53.97   3

Men 800 Meter Run Class AA
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 White, Connor             11 Mpls Washburn        2:07.74    2:03.22   10
  2 Smith, Malcolm            12 Mpls Southwest       2:06.66    2:03.69    8
  3 Villalta, Matthew         12 Mpls Southwest       2:10.81    2:04.29    6
  4 Mansfield, Xavier          9 Mpls Patrick Henry   2:07.56    2:06.49    4
  5 Isola, Abram              12 Minneapolis South*   2:09.60    2:10.29    2
  6 Samuelsom, Nate           11 Mpls Washburn        2:11.80    2:10.63    1
  7 Covert, Chris             11 Mpls Washburn        2:10.69    2:11.33
  8 Meyer, Andres              9 Mpls Southwest       2:10.17    2:15.13
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Men 1600 Meter Run Class AA
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Sinkler, Sam              12 Mpls Southwest       4:25.00    4:29.18   10
  2 Ali, Hamza                10 Mpls Washburn        4:30.00    4:30.61    8
  3 Sell, Andrew              10 Mpls Washburn        4:43.50    4:33.75    6
  4 Donovan, Martin           10 Mpls Washburn        4:49.30    4:34.08    4
  5 Patterson, Jacob          11 Minneapolis South*   4:43.70    4:35.52    2
  6 Smith, Malcolm            12 Mpls Southwest       4:45.00    4:49.03    1
  7 Awali, Abdifatah          10 Minneapolis South*   4:57.70    4:52.50
  8 Nelson, Sam               12 Minneapolis South*   5:01.00    4:53.91
  9 Pratt, Charlie             9 Mpls Edison          5:13.00    5:23.03
 10 Molina, Raul               9 Mpls Edison                     6:22.76

Men 3200 Meter Run Class AA
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Sinkler, Sam              12 Mpls Southwest       9:58.00    9:46.42   10
  2 Ali, Hamza                10 Mpls Washburn        9:44.00    9:47.49    8
  3 Ilyushev, Alex            11 Mpls Southwest       9:54.00    9:53.06    6
  4 Sell, Andrew              10 Mpls Washburn        9:58.40    9:57.93    4
  5 Donovan, Martin           10 Mpls Washburn       10:00.10   10:03.17    2
  6 Patterson, Jacob          11 Minneapolis South*  10:21.80   10:18.35    1
  7 Shaheen, Sam              12 Mpls Southwest      10:28.00   10:31.87
  8 Nelson, Sam               12 Minneapolis South*  10:57.10   10:54.29
  9 Devore, Ben               12 Minneapolis South*  10:49.10   11:09.14
 10 Pratt, Charlie             9 Mpls Edison         11:15.00   11:14.84
 11 Nowacki, Andrew            9 Mpls Edison                    12:45.57
 12 Kester, Nick              10 Mpls Patrick Henry  13:26.33   13:33.15

Men 110 Meter Hurdles Class AA
=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Felix-Tweit, Deshaon      11 Mpls Edison            17.00      16.41Q  NWI  2
  2 Swope, Kaz                10 Minneapolis South*     16.54      16.78Q  NWI  1
  3 McGinley, Connor          11 Mpls Washburn          17.22      17.28Q  NWI  2
  4 Holden, Rjay              10 Mpls Washburn          18.01      18.22Q  NWI  1
  5 Swain, Riley               9 Mpls Southwest         19.05      18.55Q  NWI  1
  6 Crimmins, Evan             9 Mpls Southwest         19.74      19.51Q  NWI  2
  7 Doyle, Joseph              9 Mpls Southwest         19.90      19.97q  NWI  1
  8 Solberg, Thor              9 Mpls Washburn          19.80      20.21q  NWI  2
  9 Coady, Will               10 Minneapolis South*     22.38      21.08   NWI  2
 10 Robinson, Ahkeem           9 Mpls Edison                       22.24   NWI  2
 11 McRoy, Jerome             10 Mpls Edison                       26.59   NWI  1

Men 110 Meter Hurdles Class AA
=====================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
Finals
  1 Swope, Kaz                10 Minneapolis South*     16.78      16.09   NWI  10
  2 Felix-Tweit, Deshaon      11 Mpls Edison            16.41      16.29   NWI   8
  3 McGinley, Connor          11 Mpls Washburn          17.28      16.75   NWI   6
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....Men 110 Meter Hurdles Class AA
  4 Swain, Riley               9 Mpls Southwest         18.55      17.83   NWI   4
  5 Holden, Rjay              10 Mpls Washburn          18.22      18.24   NWI   2
  6 Crimmins, Evan             9 Mpls Southwest         19.51      19.40   NWI   1
  7 Doyle, Joseph              9 Mpls Southwest         19.97      19.46   NWI
  8 Solberg, Thor              9 Mpls Washburn          20.21      20.37   NWI

Men 300 Meter Hurdles Class AA
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Felix-Tweit, Deshaon      11 Mpls Edison            42.00      42.36Q  1
  2 Swope, Kaz                10 Minneapolis South*     42.95      43.39Q  2
  3 Swain, Riley               9 Mpls Southwest         45.87      44.93Q  1
  4 Crimmins, Evan             9 Mpls Southwest         45.73      47.12Q  2
  5 McGinley, Connor          11 Mpls Washburn          47.01      46.90Q  1
  6 Holden, Rjay              10 Mpls Washburn          48.10      47.59Q  2
  7 Doyle, Joseph              9 Mpls Southwest         49.81      48.80q  1
  8 Robinson, Ahkeem           9 Mpls Edison                       49.79q  2
  9 Solberg, Thor              9 Mpls Washburn          49.50      49.99   2
 10 Coady, Will               10 Minneapolis South*     52.84      50.24   1
 11 McRoy, Jerome             10 Mpls Edison                       56.40   2

Men 300 Meter Hurdles Class AA
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Felix-Tweit, Deshaon      11 Mpls Edison            42.36      41.50   10
  2 Swope, Kaz                10 Minneapolis South*     43.39      41.83    8
  3 Swain, Riley               9 Mpls Southwest         44.93      44.57    6
  4 McGinley, Connor          11 Mpls Washburn          46.90      45.70    4
  5 Holden, Rjay              10 Mpls Washburn          47.59      46.53    2
  6 Crimmins, Evan             9 Mpls Southwest         47.12      47.81    1
  7 Doyle, Joseph              9 Mpls Southwest         48.80      48.77
  8 Robinson, Ahkeem           9 Mpls Edison            49.79      51.64

Men 4x100 Meter Relay Class AA
================================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Minneapolis North Community Sc  'A'                 45.15      45.00   10
  2 Mpls Edison  'A'                                    46.00      46.30    8
  3 Mpls Patrick Henry  'A'                             52.15      46.50    6
  4 Mpls Washburn  'A'                                  46.03      46.53    4
  5 Minneapolis South*  'A'                             47.52      46.70    2
  6 Mpls Southwest  'A'                                 47.10      47.19    1

Men 4x200 Meter Relay Class AA
================================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Minneapolis South*  'A'                           1:34.60    1:34.07   10
  2 Mpls Southwest  'A'                               1:37.29    1:36.33    8
  3 Mpls Edison  'A'                                             1:37.34    6
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....Men 4x200 Meter Relay Class AA
  4 Mpls Washburn  'A'                                1:38.30    1:37.66    4
  5 Mpls Patrick Henry  'A'                           1:38.90    1:50.92    2

Men 4x400 Meter Relay Class AA
================================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Minneapolis South*  'A'                           3:41.80    3:34.09   10
  2 Mpls Washburn  'A'                                3:35.50    3:34.66    8
  3 Mpls Southwest  'A'                               3:36.33    3:35.66    6
  4 Mpls Edison  'A'                                  3:32.00    3:37.33    4

Men 4x800 Meter Relay Class AA
================================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Mpls Southwest  'A'                               8:35.90    8:39.84   10
  2 Mpls Washburn  'A'                                8:32.60    8:48.68    8
  3 Mpls Edison  'A'                                             9:34.17    6
 -- Minneapolis South*  'A'                           9:09.10         DQ

Men High Jump Class AA
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Powell, Jabreil           11 Mpls Washburn        6-00.00    5-10.00   10
  2 Daniels, Marc             12 Mpls Southwest       6-00.00    5-10.00    8
  3 Felix-Tweit, Deshaon      11 Mpls Edison          5-10.00    5-06.00    6
  4 Reynolds, Dakaar          11 Mpls Patrick Henry              5-04.00    4
  5 Mahammed, Abdul           11 Mpls Washburn        5-06.00    5-04.00    2
  6 Marita-Davis, Ryan        12 Mpls Southwest       5-00.00    5-04.00    1
  7 Parsons, Brad             12 Mpls Southwest       5-00.00    5-02.00
  7 Young, Deion              12 Mpls Washburn        5-06.00    5-02.00
  7 Rounds, Chris              9 Minneapolis South*   5-02.00    5-02.00
 10 Strickling, Kalonji       12 Mpls Patrick Henry   5-00.00    5-00.00

Men Pole Vault Class AA
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Wanek, Christen           10 Minneapolis South*  11-00.00   11-06.00   10
  2 Munshower, Kyle           12 Mpls Southwest      11-06.00   11-00.00    8
  3 Lopno, Will                9 Mpls Southwest       9-06.00   10-00.00    6
  4 Truen, Sam                10 Minneapolis South*  10-06.00    9-06.00    4
  5 Patterson, Jacob          11 Minneapolis South*  10-06.00    9-00.00    2
  6 Sartin, Sivan             10 Mpls Washburn        8-08.00    7-06.00    1
 -- Murphy, Ben               10 Mpls Southwest       8-00.00         NH

Men Long Jump Class AA
=====================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
  1 Powell, Jabreil           11 Mpls Washburn       19-08.00   19-08.75   NWI  10
  2 Jackson, Javonta          11 Mpls Patrick Henry  17-00.00   19-03.50   NWI   8
  3 Sharif, Mohamed           11 Mpls Washburn       20-04.00   19-02.00   NWI   6
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....Men Long Jump Class AA
  4 Smith, Elerson            10 Minneapolis South*  18-07.00   18-08.50   NWI   4
  5 McCain, Dijon             11 Mpls Patrick Henry  19-00.00   18-06.50   NWI   2
  6 Binion, Jamal             12 Mpls Edison         17-08.00   18-04.50   NWI   1
  7 Perry, Quindell            9 Mpls Edison         18-03.00   18-01.25   NWI
  8 Reynolds, Dakaar          11 Mpls Patrick Henry             17-07.00   NWI
  9 Calland, Chris            10 Mpls Southwest      16-05.00   17-05.50   NWI
 10 Abdul-Aziz, Abdulrahmane  11 Mpls Southwest      18-00.00   16-10.50   NWI
 11 Allen-Rudick, Zach         9 Minneapolis South*  17-10.00   15-11.75   NWI
 12 Lossow, Malachi            9 Minneapolis South*  17-10.00   14-10.50   NWI
 -- Boodoo, Kevin             11 Mpls Southwest      16-00.00         ND   NWI
 -- Collins, Craig            12 Mpls Washburn       18-09.00        DNF   NWI

Men Triple Jump Class AA
=====================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
  1 Powell, Jabreil           11 Mpls Washburn       39-11.00   42-04.00   NWI  10
  2 Smith, Elerson            10 Minneapolis South*  38-01.00   39-02.50   NWI   8
  3 Collins, Craig            12 Mpls Washburn       38-11.00   39-00.00   NWI   5
  3 Colburn, Chazz            11 Mpls Patrick Henry  38-05.00   39-00.00   NWI   5
  5 Abdul-Aziz, Abdulrahmane  11 Mpls Southwest      38-00.00   38-08.00   NWI   2
  6 Daniels, Marc             12 Mpls Southwest      38-02.00   37-09.50   NWI   1
  7 Hollins, Malik            12 Mpls Edison         38-07.00   36-11.50   NWI
  8 Demery, Kiley             10 Mpls Southwest      37-00.00   36-10.00   NWI
  9 Sartin, Sivan             10 Mpls Washburn       36-02.00   34-09.25   NWI
 -- Talabi, Montrea            8 Mpls Edison         35-08.00         ND   NWI
 -- Flynn, John                9 Minneapolis South*  29-02.00         ND   NWI

Men Shot Put Class AA
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Perez, Benjamin           11 Minneapolis South*  35-11.00   37-10.50   10
  2 Medlock, Jordan           11 Minneapolis South*  36-08.00   36-11.50    8
  3 Hillard, Drew             10 Mpls Washburn       33-10.50   36-04.50    6
  4 Rosene, Henry             11 Mpls Southwest      33-03.00   34-11.00    4
  5 Ray, Lamar                11 Mpls Southwest      32-10.00   33-05.00    2
  6 Birchem, Taylor           12 Mpls Roosevelt      33-04.00   33-02.00    1
  7 Johnson, Hunter           11 Mpls Southwest      35-03.00   33-00.00
  8 Banks, Gene               10 Minneapolis South*  32-09.00   32-05.50
  9 Todd, Chris               12 Mpls Washburn       32-07.50   31-08.00
 10 Matthews, Isiah           10 Minneapolis                    31-04.50
 11 Anderson, Cullen          10 Mpls Washburn       30-02.50   29-03.00
 12 Acobta, Adu               11 Mpls Edison         26-06.00   26-01.00
 13 Alvarado, Jefferson       10 Mpls Edison         25-00.00   23-07.00
 -- Ibrahim, Mohamed           9 Mpls Edison         35-00.00         ND
 -- Ware, Herbert             11 Mpls Patrick Henry  27-00.00         ND
 -- Jones, Anthony            11 Mpls Patrick Henry  32-02.00         ND

Men Discus Throw Class AA
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Hillard, Drew             10 Mpls Washburn         107-05     109-10   10
  2 Easter, Liam              12 Mpls Washburn          93-05     104-10    8
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....Men Discus Throw Class AA
  3 Peterson, Wyatt           11 Minneapolis South*    104-03     104-06    6
  4 Medlock, Jordan           11 Minneapolis South*     99-00     102-04    4
  5 Todd, Chris               12 Mpls Washburn         102-04      96-00    2
  6 Johnson, Hunter           11 Mpls Southwest        102-00      94-06    1
  7 Birchem, Taylor           12 Mpls Roosevelt        100-02      91-02
  8 Merdassa, Abenezer        12 Minneapolis South*     81-09      90-11
  9 Rosene, Henry             11 Mpls Southwest         92-00      83-01
 10 Eichrodt, Nicholas        10 Mpls Southwest         79-00      70-04
 11 Alvarado, Jefferson       10 Mpls Edison            80-05      69-01
 12 Acobta, Adu               11 Mpls Edison            61-05      61-07
 13 Davis, Deshawn             7 Minneapolis            55-04      51-05


